Dimensions in mm (inches).
                                 IL – FPR     –    *       **      S  –  ** –  *****
Series
Contact Configuration
Blank – Lower-Side Contact
U – Upper-Side Contact
No. of Contacts
Contact Type

Hold-down Tab Phosphor Bronze/Tin Plated
Dimensions and specifications subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
+ 0.05
-  0.02
+ .002
-  .001
81
Connector Profile (Ref.)
Dimensions in mm (inches).
Note 1:
Supplied in embossed tape
(3,000 pcs./reel).  The embossed tape
packing is shown on the last page of
IL-FPR Series Connectors.
Applicable FPC (Ref.)
RIGHT  ANGLE TYPE
Upper-Side ContactLower-Side Contact
PCB Layout (Ref.)
IL-FPR SERIES CONNECTORS
0.5mm (.020") Pitch, ZIF Type Connectors for FPC/FFC
5 IL-FPR- 5S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR- U5S-HF-E3000 9.1 ( .358) 2.0 ( .079) 10.5 ( .413)
6 IL-FPR- 6S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR- U6S-HF-E3000 9.6 ( .378) 2.5 ( .098) 11.0 ( .433)
7 IL-FPR- 7S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR- U7S-HF-E3000 10.1 ( .398) 3.0 ( .118) 11.5 ( .453)
8 IL-FPR- 8S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR- U8S-HF-E3000 10.6 ( .417) 3.5 ( .138) 12.0 ( .472)
9 IL-FPR- 9S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR- U9S-HF-E3000 11.1 ( .437) 4.0 ( .157) 12.5 ( .492)
10 IL-FPR-10S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U10S-HF-E3000 11.6 ( .457) 4.5 ( .177) 13.0 ( .512)
11 IL-FPR-11S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U11S-HF-E3000 12.1 ( .476) 5.0 ( .197) 13.5 ( .531)
12 IL-FPR-12S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U12S-HF-E3000 12.6 ( .496) 5.5 ( .216) 14.0 ( .551)
13 IL-FPR-13S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U13S-HF-E3000 13.1 ( .516) 6.0 ( .236) 14.5 ( .571)
14 IL-FPR-14S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U14S-HF-E3000 13.6 ( .535) 6.5 ( .256) 15.0 ( .590)
16 IL-FPR-16S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U16S-HF-E3000 14.6 ( .575) 7.5 ( .295) 16.0 ( .630)
17 IL-FPR-17S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U17S-HF-E3000 15.1 ( .594) 8.0 ( .315) 16.5 ( .650)
18 IL-FPR-18S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U18S-HF-E3000 15.6 ( .614) 8.5 ( .335) 17.0 ( .669)
20 IL-FPR-20S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U20S-HF-E3000 16.6 ( .654) 9.5 ( .374) 18.0 ( .709)
21 IL-FPR-21S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U21S-HF-E3000 17.1 ( .673) 10.0 ( .394) 18.5 ( .728)
22 IL-FPR-22S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U22S-HF-E3000 17.6 ( .693) 10.5 ( .413) 19.0 ( .748)
24 IL-FPR-24S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U24S-HF-E3000 18.6 ( .732) 11.5 ( .453) 20.0 ( .787)
26 IL-FPR-26S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U26S-HF-E3000 19.6 ( .772) 12.5 ( .492) 21.0 ( .827)
28 IL-FPR-28S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U28S-HF-E3000 20.6 ( .811) 13.5 ( .531) 22.0 ( .866)
30 IL-FPR-30S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U30S-HF-E3000 21.6 ( .850) 14.5 ( .571) 23.0 ( .906)
31 IL-FPR-31S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U31S-HF-E3000 22.1 ( .870) 15.0 ( .590) 23.5 ( .925)
32 IL-FPR-32S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U32S-HF-E3000 22.6 ( .890) 15.5 ( .610) 24.0 ( .945)
33 IL-FPR-33S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U33S-HF-E3000 23.1 ( .909) 16.0 ( .630) 24.5 ( .965)
34 IL-FPR-34S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U34S-HF-E3000 23.6 ( .929) 16.5 ( .650) 25.0 ( .984)
35 IL-FPR-35S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U35S-HF-E3000 24.1 ( .949) 17.0 ( .669) 25.5 (1.004)
36 IL-FPR-36S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U36S-HF-E3000 24.6 ( .969) 17.5 ( .689) 26.0 (1.024)
37 IL-FPR-37S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U37S-HF-E3000 25.1 ( .988) 18.0 ( .709) 26.5 (1.043)
38 IL-FPR-38S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U38S-HF-E3000 25.6 (1.008) 18.5 ( .728) 27.0 (1.063)
40 IL-FPR-40S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U40S-HF-E3000 26.6 (1.047) 19.5 ( .768) 28.0 (1.102)
45 IL-FPR-45S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U45S-HF-E3000 29.1 (1.146) 22.0 ( .866) 30.5 (1.201)
50 IL-FPR-50S-HF-E3000 IL-FPR-U50S-HF-E3000 31.6 (1.244) 24.5 ( .965) 33.0 (1.299)
Part Number
A B C
    Lower-Side Conctact           Upper-Side Contact
No. of
Contacts
82
Dimensions in mm (inches).
8 IL-FPR- 8S-VF-E1500 9.5 ( .374) 3.5 ( .138) 5.5 ( .217)
9 IL-FPR- 9S-VF-E1500 10.0 ( .394) 4.0 ( .157) 6.0 ( .236)
10 IL-FPR-10S-VF-E1500 10.5 ( .413) 4.5 ( .177) 6.5 ( .256)
12 IL-FPR-12S-VF-E1500 11.5 ( .453) 5.5 ( .217) 7.5 ( .295)
13 IL-FPR-13S-VF-E1500 12.0 ( .472) 6.0 ( .236) 8.0 ( .315)
14 IL-FPR-14S-VF-E1500 12.5 ( .492) 6.5 ( .256) 8.5 ( .335)
16 IL-FPR-16S-VF-E1500 13.5 ( .531) 7.5 ( .295) 9.5 ( .374)
18 IL-FPR-18S-VF-E1500 14.5 ( .571) 8.5 ( .335) 10.5 ( .413)
20 IL-FPR-20S-VF-E1500 15.5 ( .610) 9.5 ( .374) 11.5 ( .453)
21 IL-FPR-21S-VF-E1500 16.0 ( .630) 10.0 ( .394) 12.0 ( .472)
22 IL-FPR-22S-VF-E1500 16.5 ( .650) 10.5 ( .413) 12.5 ( .492)
24 IL-FPR-24S-VF-E1500 17.5 ( .689) 11.5 ( .453) 13.5 ( .531)
26 IL-FPR-26S-VF-E1500 18.5 ( .728) 12.5 ( .492) 14.5 ( .571)
27 IL-FPR-27S-VF-E1500 19.0 ( .748) 13.0 ( .512) 15.0 ( .591)
28 IL-FPR-28S-VF-E1500 19.5 ( .768) 13.5 ( .531) 15.5 ( .610)
30 IL-FPR-30S-VF-E1500 20.5 ( .807) 14.5 ( .571) 16.5 ( .650)
32 IL-FPR-32S-VF-E1500 21.5 ( .846) 15.5 ( .610) 17.5 ( .689)
33 IL-FPR-33S-VF-E1500 22.0 ( .866) 16.0 ( .630) 18.0 ( .709)
40 IL-FPR-40S-VF-E1500 25.5 (1.004) 19.5 ( .768) 21.5 ( .846)
No. of
Contacts Part Number A B C
PCB Layout (Ref.)
STRAIGHT TYPE